

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12214-12221/2009

C.C.E.,VADODARA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Matter stands covered by our Judgment in C.C.E.

Vadodara Vs. Gujarat Narmada Valley, 2009 (240) E.L.T.

661, in favour of Department.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER