

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22995-23002/2009

C.C.E.,VADODARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 17/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. The sole respondent has appeared and filed Vakalatnama and cured the defects as pointed out in order dated 23.11.2009. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit has already been filed. Office has to verify the same.

List the matter on 20.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar