

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22995-23002/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 10/04/2008 in Appeal No.E-2517 & 3672 of 2004 and E-87-88 of 2005, Order dated 21/07/2008 in Misc. Appln. in appeal No.E-2517 and 3672 of 2--4 and order dated 03/11/2008 in Misc.Appln. in Appeal No.E-2517 and 3672 of 2004 of the CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, WEST ZONAL BENCH, AHMEDABAD)

C.C.E.,VADODARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for one week.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER