

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4189-4196 OF 2010

C.C.E.,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY FER. CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 28/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG.

Mr. K.Swami,Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Mrinmayee Sahu,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent wishes to verify whether these cases are fully covered by the judgment of this Court in C.C.E. Vadodara vs. Gujarat Narmada Valley, 2009 (240) E.L.T. 661, as already recorded in the order dated 31st August, 2009

Stand over for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER