

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4189-4196/2010

C.C.E.,VADODARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY FER. CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9101/2014(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

in CA 4189-96/2010 Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

and for respondent Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

in the connected for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

petition

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

In SLP 9101/2014 Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

In CA 4189-96/2010 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties state, that hearing

in this matter is likely to take some time, and that it should be

listed for hearing on a day, other than Monday and Friday.

Ordered accordingly.

Post after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar )

Court Master AR-cum-PS