

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4189-4196/2010

C.C.E., VADODARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY FER. CO. LTD.
[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]
WITH
SLP(C) No. 9101/2014 (III)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Learned counsel for the parties:

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble M.R. Shah, J.) is not a member.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR